

**LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 4

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBF 1339L

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	REAR BACK DOOR N/S (N)	BENT	1,340.60	1,285.00
1	REAR BACK DOOR WEATHERSTRIP N/S (N)	NECESSARY	121.50	121.50
1	REAR BACK DOOR INNER LOCK N/S	SERVICEABLE	155.80	-
1	REAR BACK DOOR CHECKER O/S	SERVICEABLE	82.40	-
1	REAR BACK DOOR INNER TRIMBOARDS N/S (N)	DEFORMED	198.70	145.00
1	REAR BACK DOOR GLASS MOULDING N/S (N)	NECESSARY	95.20	95.20
1	REAR BACK DOOR O/S (N)	BENT	1,098.70	910.90
1	REAR BACK DOOR WEATHERSTRIP O/S (N)	NECESSARY	101.80	67.80
1	REAR BACK DOOR INNER LOCK O/S (N)	DISTORTED	176.50	135.20
1	REAR BACK DOOR CHECKER O/S (N)	SERVICEABLE	79.10	-
1	REAR BACK DOOR INNER TRIMBOARD O/S (N)	SERVICEABLE	195.40	-
1	REAR BACK DOOR GLASS MOULDING O/S (N)	NECESSARY	94.60	94.60
2	REAR BACK DOOR HINGES UPPER @\$125.70 (N)	SERVICEABLE	251.40	-
2	REAR BACK DOOR HINGES LOWER @\$118.70 (N)	SERVICEABLE	237.40	-
1	REAR BACK DOOR LOGO (N)	NECESSARY	78.60	68.50
1	REAR BACK DOOR EMBLEM (NV200) (N)	NECESSARY	74.60	74.60
1	REAR BACK DOOR EMBLEM (DCI) (N)	NECESSARY	64.20	64.20
1	REAR WIPER MOTOR (N)	SERVICEABLE	395.40	-
2	TAILLAMP @\$472.50 (N)	N/S CUT / DISTORTED	945.00	284.80
1	REAR BUMPER (N)	CUT / CRACKED	798.60	485.90
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$49.40 (N)	NECESSARY (1PC ONLY)	98.80	49.40
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET @\$45.20 (N)	SERVICEABLE	90.40	-
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE (N)	CRACKED	110.60	110.60
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @\$68.40 (N)	DISTORTED	136.80	68.40
1	REAR END PANEL OUTER (N)	BENT	547.60	135.00
1	REAR END PANEL INNER (N)	BENT	461.50	461.50
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL (N)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,883.20	-
1	REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER (N)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	426.10	-

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM21012137/Gvy3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT BUMPER (N)	CUT / CRACKED	740.50	541.50
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$48.60 (N)	NECESSARY	97.20	48.60
2	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET @\$91.70 (N)	SERVICEABLE	183.40	-
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @\$268.20 (N)	SERVICEABLE	536.40	-
2	FRONT BUMPER TOP SIDE GARNISH @\$448.60 (N)	CUT / DEFORMED	897.20	723.00
1	FRONT BUMPER INNER SPONGE (N)	CRACKED	180.10	180.10
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (N)	BENT	296.40	296.40
1	RADIATOR GRILLE (N)	CRACKED	286.40	286.40
1	RADIATOR GRILLE LOGO (N)	NECESSARY	72.40	64.90
1	RADIATOR GRILLE CHROME GARNISH (N)	SERVICEABLE	198.70	-
2	HEADLAMP ASSY @\$559.60 (N)	CRACKED	1,119.20	1,119.20
2	FRONT FENDER @\$720.50 (N)	BENT	1,441.00	542.80
1	BONNET (N)	BENT	822.70	822.70
1	BONNET INNER LOCK (N)	DISTORTED	157.60	65.30
1	BONNET INSULATOR (N)	DEFORMED	110.20	110.20
1	FRONT AIR-DUCT (N)	DEFORMED	125.60	125.60
1	SUPPORT PANEL (N)	BENT	658.70	658.70
2	FRONT SUPPORT AIR-GUIDE @\$126.10 (N)	DEFORMED	252.20	252.20
1	SET HORN UNIT ASSY (N)	CRACKED	92.40	92.40
1	WIPER WASHER TANK (N)	DISTORTED	228.60	160.00
1	RADIATOR RESERVOIR TANK (N)	DEFORMED	195.20	104.00
1	RADIATOR ASSY (N)	DISTORTED / CRACKED	986.70	786.10
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING ASSY (N)	CRACKED	495.20	130.00
1	AC CONDENSER (N)	CUT / PUNCTURE	1,128.40	600.10
1	AC CONDENSER PRESSURE HOSE (N)	CRACKED	255.60	255.60
1	AC CONDENSER DISCHARGE HOSE (N)	BENT	248.20	248.20
1	INTER COOLER (N)	DISTORTED	1,176.40	1,176.40
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-	-1,404.85
			23,323.10	12,643.65
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	SUNDRIES (SN)	SERVICEABLE	50.00	-
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	40.00

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM21012137/Gvy3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR BACK DOOR STICKER (70KM/H) (SN)	NECESSARY	35.00	10.00
1	REAR BACK DOOR STICKER (5PAX) (SN)	NECESSARY	35.00	10.00
1	SET REAR BACK DOOR INNER TRIMBOARD CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	20.00
1	REAR BACK DOOR GLASS SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	80.00
1	SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	20.00
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	MALFUNCTION	280.00	200.00
1	SET REAR BUMPER PLATE W/GARNISH (SN)	SERVICEABLE	55.00	-
1	SET FRONT NUMBER PLATE W/GARNISH (SN)	SERVICEABLE	55.00	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	25.00
1	SET RADIATOR GRILLE CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	25.00
1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)	NECESSARY	68.00	68.00
1	SET RADIATOR TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	DISTORTED	300.00	20.00
			1,238.00	518.00
	LABOUR			
	TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE FRONT ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION. TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR / REPLACEMENT PARTS.		1,800.00	600.00
	TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE REAR ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION. TO PANEL BEATING, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTEN, ORIENTATE AND ALIGN REPAIR / REPLACEMENT PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FLOOR PANEL AND REAR SPARE TYRE CARRIER.		1,400.00	800.00
	TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT AND CHECK FUNCTIONS.		80.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR BACK DOOR COMPONENT TO REPLACE TAILGATE, CHECK AND RE-ADJUST THE CLOSE GAP AND ALIGNMENT AND WATER SEEPAGE.		100.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR BACK DOOR WINDSCREEN TO FACILITATE THE REPAIR.		180.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE THE REPAIR.		200.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT A/C CONDENDER TO FACILITATE REPAIR. TO CONFIRM ON THE A/C TEMPERATURE.		150.00	120.00

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM21012137/Gvy3e2-1

**LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 4

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO MEASURE, DRILL HOLES ON REPLACED REAR BUMPER, POSITION AND INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR, CHECK AND TEST ON THE DISTANCE AND FUNCTIONS.		80.00	40.00
	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE ACCIDENT REPAIR AND REPLACED PANEL FOR RUST PROTECTION.		200.00	80.00
	SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO RESPRAY N/S REAR BACK DOOR, O/S REAR BACK DOOR, REAR END PANEL, REAR FLOOR PANEL, N/S REAR BODY PANEL AND OTHER AFFECTED AREA / PANEL.		1,500.00	1,000.00
	SUPPLY SPRAY PAINT MATERIAL AND NECESSARY ITEMS TO RESPRAY BONNET, FRONT BUMPER GARNISH, FRONT SUPPORT PANEL, FRONT FENDERS AND OTHER AFFECTED AREA / PANEL.		1,200.00	800.00
			6,890.00	3,730.00
GRAND TOTAL			31,451.10	16,891.65
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				13,500.00

Report Ref No. CS3/ASM21012137/Gvy3e2-1

XING GUO QIANG**M.MATAI, AMSAE-A****Automotive Assessor****ADRIAN LING WAI PING****B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI****Licensed Appraiser****DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:-** This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.